# KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED (Formerly known as Krystal Integrated Services private Limited)



### April 26, 2024

## KISL/CS/SE/23/2024-25

The Department of Corporate Services	National Stock Exchange of India	
BSE Limited	Limited	
General Manager	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,	
Department of Corporate Services	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra (E),	
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code: 544149	Scrip Symbol: KRYSTAL	

Dear Sir/Madam,

# Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations)"

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the LODR Regulations, it is informed that Krystal Integrated Services Limited ("the Company") has entered into a service contract with M/s. Mumbai International Airport Limited on April 25, 2024 consequent to amendment of contract for providing passenger/traffic management and slum /vertical encroachment surveillance services.

The details required pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as Annexure-A.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Krystal Integrated Services Limited (Previously known as Krystal Integrated Services Private Limited)

Stuti Maru Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A45257 **KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED** (FORMERLY KNOWN AS KRYSTAL INTEGRATED SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED)



### Annexure-A

### Intimation under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD Pod1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of parties to the	Mumbai International Airport Limited
	order(s)/contract(s)	and Krystal Integrated Services
		Limited
2	Nature of the	Service Order
	order(s)/contract(s)	
3	Date of execution of the	25th April 2024
	order(s)/contract(s)	_
4	Details of amendment or reasons	Amendment in Service Order for
	for terminations and impact	passenger/traffic management and
	thereof (to the extent possible)	slum / vertical encroachment
		surveillance services at various land
		parcels/plots and other at Chhatrapati
		Shivaji Maharaj International Airport
		(CSMIA) with 5% increase as per the
		terms and condition of original service
		contract.